..... 

..... 

..... 

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF RHODE ISLAND..... Annual Statement for the year 2023 of the

SCHEDULE S – PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1 2 3

As Reported Restatement Restated
(net of ceded) Adjustments (gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)
1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 698,890,820 698,890,820
2. Accident and health premiums due and unpaid (Line 15) 64,032,941 64,032,941
3. Amounts recoverable from reinsurers (Line 16.1) 18,373,777 (17,694,407) 679,370
4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance X X X 22,298,752 22,298,752
5. All other admitted assets (Balance) 244,496,814 244,496,814
6. Total assets (Line 28) 1,025,794,352 4,604,345 1,030,398,697

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)
7. Claims unpaid (Line 1) 172,331,716 5,161,000 177,492,716
8. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus payments (Line 2) 53,315,471 53,315,471
9. Premiums received in advance (Line 8) 17,915,388 17,915,388

10. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized
and unauthorized reinsurers (Line 19, first inset amount
plus second inset amount)

11. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 20 minus inset amount)
12. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 20 inset amount)
13. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified

Reinsurers (Line 19 third inset amount)
14. All other liabilities (Balance) 342,683,280 (556,655) 342,126,625
15. Total liabilities (Line 24) 586,245,855 4,604,345 590,850,200
16. Total capital and surplus (Line 33) 439,548,497 X X X 439,548,497
17. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Line 34) 1,025,794,352 4,604,345 1,030,398,697

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE
18. Claims unpaid 5,161,000
19. Accrued medical incentive pool
20. Premiums received in advance
21. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses 17,694,407
22. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables
23. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 22,855,407
24. Premiums receivable
25. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized

and unauthorized reinsurers
26. Unauthorized reinsurance
27. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers
28. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers
29. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 556,655
30. Total ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 556,655